TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
R-91-19

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF CERTAIN BLOCKS AND
LOTS TO THE RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE INVENTORY

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin desires to
preserve space and the rural nature of our community; and

WHEREAS, the Township has applied for Green Acres funding;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that the properties on
attached Schedule A are hereby authorized to be submitted for admission to the Recreation
and Open Space Inventory (ROSI) database maintained by the Green Acres Program.

ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of

Franklin on May 28, 2019.

ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk David Deegan, Mayor
CERTIFICATION

I, Barbara Freijomil, Clerk of the Township of Franklin, in the County of
Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly
adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Franklin Township Committee
held on May 28, 2019.

Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk



Lot
301
301
301
301
3604
6602
1905
1903
4731
4613
4614
4707
4707
477
4708
4718
4719
4719
4719
701
1001
1001

1401
4115
4115
4115
4116
4117
4117
4117
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203
4203

SCHEDULE “A”

Block

OO WNRRRONRRPRP R

= ©
o N o O R

O© 0P, OO0l WONEFEF WDN -

e
N R O

Properties for ROSI List consideration

Notes

Recreation Lot, given Township by developer
Drainage pond

Under Power lines not buildable

Recreation Lot, given Township by developer
Adjacent to Community Center by stream
Adjacent to Community Center by stream
Retention Pond

Adjancent to retention pond

Across Rt 40 / Malaga Lake wet lands
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land

All wet lands

Wets lands with Stream running through it
Wets lands with Stream running through it
Dr, George property Purchased with Green
ways $

On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
Small Parcels abut Rt, 55

Small Parcels abut Rt, 55

Small Parcels abut Rt, 55

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list

On DEP known Contaminated site list





