

**TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN  
R-91-19**

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF CERTAIN BLOCKS AND  
LOTS TO THE RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE INVENTORY**

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin desires to preserve space and the rural nature of our community; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township has applied for Green Acres funding;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that the properties on attached Schedule A are hereby authorized to be submitted for admission to the Recreation and Open Space Inventory (ROSI) database maintained by the Green Acres Program.

**ADOPTED** at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin on May 28, 2019.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**David Deegan, Mayor**

CERTIFICATION

I, Barbara Freijomil, Clerk of the Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Franklin Township Committee held on May 28, 2019.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk

SCHEDULE "A"

Properties for ROSI List consideration		
Lot	Block	Notes
301	8	Recreation Lot, given Township by developer
301	8.1	Drainage pond
301	14	Under Power lines not buildable
301	24	Recreation Lot, given Township by developer
3604	3	Adjacent to Community Center by stream
6602	14	Adjacent to Community Center by stream
1905	27	Retention Pond
1903	87	Adjacent to retention pond
4731	1	Across Rt 40 / Malaga Lake wet lands
4613	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4614	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4707	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4707	2	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
477	3	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4708	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4718	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4719	1	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4719	2	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
4719	3	Adjacent to Nature Conservation Land
701	5	All wet lands
1001	4	Wets lands with Stream running through it
1001	5	Wets lands with Stream running through it Dr, George property Purchased with Green ways \$
1401	95	
4115	5	On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
4115	6	On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
4115	7	On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
4116	16	On Williamstown Rd, Adjacent to old landfill
4117	1	Small Parcels abut Rt, 55
4117	2	Small Parcels abut Rt, 55
4117	3	Small Parcels abut Rt, 55
4203	1	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	2	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	3	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	4	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	5	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	6	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	1	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	8	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	9	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	10	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	11	On DEP known Contaminated site list
4203	12	On DEP known Contaminated site list